2DD1664P/Q/R
NPN SURFACE MOUNT TRANSISTOR
Features
N
E
W
 P
R

C
T
Ordering Information (Note 5)
Device Packaging Shipping
2DD1664P-13 SOT89-3L 2500/Tape & Reel
2DD1664Q-13 SOT89-3L 2500/Tape & Reel
2DD1664R-13 SOT89-3L 2500/Tape & Reel
Notes: 5. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/ap02007.pdf.
Marking Information
N13x
YWW
(Top View)
 N13x = Product Type Marking Code:
Where N13P = 2DD1664P
  N13Q = 2DD1664Q
  N13R = 2DD1664R
YWW = Date Code Marking
Y = Last digit of year ex: 7 = 2007
WW = Week code 01 - 52
Package Outline Dimensions